IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ALFONSO GREEN, :

Appellant, :

vs. : Case No. SC02-2315

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee. :

:

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER Assistant Public Defender FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0234176

Public Defender's Office Polk County Courthouse P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD Bartow, FL 33831 (863) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	PAGE	NO.
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	· <u>1</u>	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	· <u>2</u>	
ARGUMENT	· <u>3</u>	
ISSUE II	3	
APPELLANT SHOULD HAVE HIS DEATH SENTENCES VACATED IN FAVOR OF LIFE SENTENCES BECAUSE THE COURT THAT ORIGINALLY SENTENCED HIM TO DEATH FAILED TO FILE A TIMELY WRITTEN ORDER SETTING FORTH HIS FINDINGS IN SUPPORT OF THE DEATH SENTENCES IMPOSED.		
ISSUE III		6
THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FINDING THE BURGLARY AND PECUNIARY GAIN AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES AND SUBMITTING THEM TO THE JURY, AS THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THEM, AND THE JURY INSTRUCTION ON BURGLARY WAS INCOMPLETE AND INCORRECTLY STATED THE LAW.		
CONCLUSION	. <u>8</u>	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	. <u>8</u>	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

Cases		
<u>Delgado v. State</u> , 776 So. 2d 233 (Fla. 2000)	6,	7
<u>Reed v. State</u> , 837 So. 2d 366 (Fla. 2002)		6
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 867 So. 2d 617 (Fla. 2004)		6
<u>Stewart v. State</u> , 549 So. 2d 171 (Fla. 1989)	4,	5
<u>Van Royal v. State</u> , 497 So. 2d 625 Fla. 1986)		4
